MPE600-12V50-L48NBMC
40-60Vin, 12Vout, 600W DC-DC Converter
MPE600-12V50-L48NBMC.A01.D07      Page 1 of 21
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
MPE600-12V50-L48NBMC is a series of 600W, highly efficient, digitally controlled DC-DC board-mount power
converters with a single 12Vdc output. PMBus® digital communication capability, included in all base models,
supports a comprehensive command list providing capability for the system/host to configure control and monitor

≤25% of rated power with a resistive load.
2 Measured at input pin with maximum specified Cin and <500µH inductance between voltage source and Cin.
ORDERING GUIDE1
Part Number1 VIN VOUT POUT
P
L inch(mm) W inch(mm) H inch(mm)
MPE600-12V50-L48NBMC 40-60 12 600W 2.3 (58.42) 0.9 (22.86) 0.5 (12.7)
1 See the Part Number Structure table on page 2 for more information.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS1
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Voltage  -0.5 - 65
Vdc
On/Off Remote Control  0 - 20
Output Power²  0 - 800 W
Operating Temperature Range  -40 - 85
°C
Storage Temperature Range Vin=Zero (no power) -55 - 125
1 Absolute maximum are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to greater than any of these conditions might adversely affect long-term reliability.
² See thermal consideration section.
INPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Voltage, Operating1  40 54 60
Vdc
Start-Up Voltage   36 37 38
Vin Undervoltage Shutdown  34 35 36
Vin Undervoltage Shutdown Recover  36 37 38
Vin UVP Hysteresis  1 - 3
Vin Overvoltage Shutdown  62 64 66
Vin Overvoltage Shutdown Recover  60 62 64
Vin OVP Hysteresis  1 - 3
Vout Overvoltage Shutdown  - 14 -
Input Capacitance
Per unit Chemi-
EGXF800ELL471MU25S or
equivalent.
470 - - μF
Input Current  - - 35 A
Inrush Current2  - - 50 % of Iin
Ripple Current  - - 1.25 mARMS/W
 FEATURES
 40-60V Input Voltage Range (54V
nominal)
 Up to 97% Efficiency
 Industry Standard Eighth-Brick
Package
 Output Voltage/Current: 12V/50A
 Low Output Ripple & Noise
 Operating Temperature Range: -40°C
to +85°C
 Integrated Baseplate for Thermal
Performance
 Over Current/Voltage/Temperature
Protection
 PMBusTM interface (optional)
 Planned Certifications: cCSAus, CB
SAFETY APPROVALS (Pending)
 UL 62368-1 3rd Edition
 CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1-19
 IEC 62368-1:2018
MPE600-12V50-L48NBMC
40-60Vin, 12Vout, 600W DC-DC Converter